
NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION OFFICIAL SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX

Friday, January 16, 2026 Toyota Center, Houston, TX
Officials:  #7 Ed Malloy, #45 Brian Forte, #80 JD Ralls

Game Duration: 2:43
Attendance: 18055 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Minnesota Timberwolves (27-15)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

3 Jaden McDaniels F 35:04 5 14 1 4 4 5 3 4 7 4 6 2 1 2 -5 15
30 Julius Randle F 40:13 14 25 2 5 9 11 0 4 4 2 4 0 5 1 -12 39
27 Rudy Gobert C 32:27 4 7 0 0 2 10 5 8 13 1 5 2 2 2 -3 10
0 Donte DiVincenzo G 39:53 3 10 2 7 0 0 2 6 8 4 4 1 2 1 5 8
10 Mike Conley G 26:10 2 8 1 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 8 6

8 Bones Hyland 16:54 1 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 -11 2
11 Naz Reid 32:03 8 11 5 7 4 5 0 9 9 4 4 1 2 1 0 25
22 Jaylen Clark 10:43 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 -7 0
19 Joan Beringer 06:33 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rob Dillingham DNP - Coach's Decision
7 Joe Ingles DNP - Coach's Decision
9 Johnny Juzang DNP - Coach's Decision
33 Leonard Miller DNP - Coach's Decision

240:00 37 80 11 30 20 35 12 33 45 21 27 7 14 7 -5 105
46.2% 36.7% 57.1% TM REB: 18 TOT TO: 16 (22 PTS) TM FGA: 2

HOME: HOUSTON ROCKETS (24-15)
POS MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS +/- PTS

7 Kevin Durant F 40:01 11 18 6 8 11 14 1 3 4 7 3 2 5 1 15 39
10 Jabari Smith Jr. F 37:36 3 12 1 4 2 5 2 3 5 2 2 0 0 3 -5 9
28 Alperen Sengun C 32:12 11 22 0 1 3 9 4 10 14 3 6 1 4 1 -7 25
20 Josh Okogie G 33:01 0 4 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 1
1 Amen Thompson G 35:38 5 12 1 3 3 4 1 6 7 4 2 1 3 0 7 14

4 JD Davison 03:38 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 -5 0
2 Dorian Finney-Smith 16:04 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 -3 0
30 Clint Capela 12:27 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 8 4
15 Reed Sheppard 18:41 5 9 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 11 14
8 Jae'Sean Tate 10:41 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 4
12 Steven Adams DNP - Coach's Decision
32 Jeff Green DNP - Coach's Decision
0 Aaron Holiday DNP - Coach's Decision

240:00 39 84 12 28 20 34 10 32 42 19 23 10 12 5 5 110
46.4% 42.9% 58.8% TM REB: 14 TOT TO: 14 (16 PTS) TM FGA: 0

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Timberwolves 34 21 27 23 105

ROCKETS 29 24 28 29 110
Inactive: Timberwolves - Edwards (Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury Maintenance), Freeman (G League - Two-Way), Shannon Jr. (Injury/Illness - Left Foot;
Abductor Hallucis Strain), Zikarsky (G League - Two-Way)
Inactive: Rockets - Crawford (G League - Two-Way), Eason (Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain), Newton (G League - Two-Way), VanVleet (Injury/Illness -
Right Knee; ACL Repair)
Points in the Paint: Timberwolves 42 (21/42), ROCKETS 50 (25/44)
2nd Chance Points: Timberwolves 11 (4/11), ROCKETS 17 (8/13)
Fast Break Points: Timberwolves 25 (10/16), ROCKETS 16 (6/10)  

Biggest Lead: Timberwolves 12, ROCKETS 9
Lead Changes: 9
Times Tied: 6

Technical fouls - Individual 
Timberwolves (1): Finch 9:31 3rd 
ROCKETS (2): Smith Jr. 4:17 1st , Okogie 5:48 2nd
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